
APPENDIX A RESPONSE TEMPLATE 
 

SUMMARY INFORMATION 

Respondent’s Name Moyle Interconnector Ltd 

Type of Stakeholder Interconnector Owner 

Contact name (for any 
queries) 

 

Contact Email Address  

Contact Telephone 
Number 

 

 

I-SEM CMC COMMENTS 

ID 
I-SEM CMC 
Reference 

Short Title 
Commentary / 

Explanation 

Suggested 
Drafting Change 

to the CMC 

Relevant 
Cross-

Reference 
for any 

impacted 
section 

1 Glossary Initial Capacity Correction 

Initial Capacity 
has the meaning 
given in section 
C.23. 

n/a 

2 Throughout  

Consistency – 
replace ‘Variable 
Unit’ with 
‘Variable 
Generator Unit’ 
which is defined 
on the glossary. 

 

Reference 
occurs in: 
E.8.2.1 
E.8.2.2 
E.8.2.4 
E.8.2.5 
E.8.2.7 
(twice) 
E.8.2.8 
(twice) 
 
 



ID 
I-SEM CMC 
Reference 

Short Title 
Commentary / 

Explanation 

Suggested 
Drafting Change 

to the CMC 

Relevant 
Cross-

Reference 
for any 

impacted 
section 

3 E.8.2.4 

Determination of 
Gross De-Rated 
Capacity of 
Generator Units 
and 
Interconnectors 

Correct the 
algebra. 

GDRCN = MAX[0, 
MIN[ DRFT × ICT × 
(1 + 
IncTolINCTOL), 
MAX[DRFT × ICT× 
(1 - DECTOL), 
NDRVE + NDRVN]] 
- GDRCE] 

n/a 

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

NB please add extra rows as needed. 


