APPENDIX A RESPONSE TEMPLATE

SUMMARY INFORMATION

Respondent's Name	Moyle Interconnector Ltd		
Type of Stakeholder	Interconnector Owner		
Contact name (for any queries)			
Contact Email Address			
Contact Telephone Number			

I-SEM CMC COMMENTS

ID	I-SEM CMC Reference	Short Title	Commentary / Explanation	Suggested Drafting Change to the CMC	Relevant Cross- Reference for any impacted section
1	Glossary	Initial Capacity	Correction	Initial Capacity has the meaning given in section C. <u>23</u> .	n/a
2	Throughout		Consistency – replace 'Variable Unit' with 'Variable Generator Unit' which is defined on the glossary.		Reference occurs in: E.8.2.1 E.8.2.2 E.8.2.4 E.8.2.5 E.8.2.7 (twice) E.8.2.8 (twice)

ID	I-SEM CMC Reference	Short Title	Commentary / Explanation	Suggested Drafting Change to the CMC	Relevant Cross- Reference for any impacted section
3	E.8.2.4	Determination of Gross De-Rated Capacity of Generator Units and Interconnectors	Correct the algebra.	GDRCN = MAX[0, MIN[DRFT × ICT × (1 + IncTolINCTOL), MAX[DRFT_× ICT× (1 - DECTOL), NDRVE + NDRVN]] - GDRCE]	n/a
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

NB please add extra rows as needed.